1/16 electric four-wheel drive model car

éﬂ% ( 1 ) Assembly Diagram (1)

i 2R SR B
Assembly of the
shock absorber

L HIBARE
Assembly of the
differential

PG R E
Assembly of the
mid-drive

REHLEE R B A3 AL
Assem(l?llj/sg‘fotze servo




1/16 sz

1/16 electric four-wheel drive model car

?ﬂ%@ @(2) Assembly diagram(2)

610

6049

Dk e R E

Assembly of motor

kAR
Assembly of wave
box cover

15 3 5 i 36 B

Assembly of drive shaft




1/16 iz

1/16 electric four-wheel drive model car

R&HEA

Installation of ESC

RERARE
Installation of
steering unit

i s —
Rk TR
Installation of second
floor plate




AR

1/16 electric four-wheel drive model car

RIS
Assembly of damping
bracket

B A5, J5 5 R SR AL

Assembly of steering cup,
rear axle seat

FlF B3R E

Assembly of front car
suspension




1/16 s zhmspissmiz

1/16 electric four-wheel drive model car

REREMREER

Assembly of rear suspension

NO.16201

REW. RRE

Installation of front and
rear bumpers




1/16 electric four-wheel drive model car

gﬂ% @(6) Assembly diagram(6)

NO.16101,16102

RIEH ., RREAT

Installation of front and rear bumpers

REFMESR (BS. 16101, 16102)

Installation of shock absorbers (Model: 16101, 16102)




%% E( ) Assembly diagra

1/16 iz

1/16 electric four-wheel drive model car

7)

RER[BH (BS: 16201)

Installation of shock absorber

(Model: 16201)

=%

Installation of wheels




1/16 iz

1/16 electric four-wheel drive model car

Rt

Installing the battery

Installing the shell struts




1/16 iz

1/16 electric four-wheel drive model car

B (9) Assembly diagram (9)

2

NO.16101,16102

Installation of the rear wing

7T
Installation of the car shell




E ) PRSI 2

1/16 electric four-wheel drive model car

ERIRNERT

#E:16101, 16102, GB1017, 16104, 16105, 16106
Heads-up wheel is limited for 16101, 16102,GB1017,16104,16105,16106

1%
T

L\ 6107

BIRHRESRR

Assembly and installation
of head-up wheel

EFRMKREES:16103)

Assembly of car shell (Model: 16103)

Completed

==

1
"

FEATRIRIT (B1S:16103)

Assembly of front bumper (Model: 16103)




1/16 iz

1/16 electric four-wheel drive model car

11 ) Assembly diagram (11)

BEREBIERE (FK: 16103)

Rear shock mount installation (car model:16103)

Completed

RIEWHE (FM

REFER (FK: 16103)

Installation of car shell (car model:16103)




BEERY

1/16 iz

1/16 electric four-wheel drive model car

) Model car accessories diagram (1)

6001

6002

:

fiREARRIE

600

Only for the following mod
16201

¢ X

PUERTUTERK: 16101,
16102 Only for the following
models: 16101, 16102

FIRBRAERRTH
Universal front and rear body
pillars

REAFUTFERK: 16201
Only for the following models:
16201

"
a=XHE (E. F)

Body pillars (front and rear)

:3: =t 2 3 HMRIR (8. F)
Chassis Metal second floor plate fnrgl%f’nd rearuniversal shock Shock mount (front and rear)
600 0006 600 0003

EATFUTER: 16103

Only for the following models:
16103

TT

FIRERESXH
Universal shell struts front
and rear

RERTFUTFER: 16101,
16102 Only for the following
models: 16101, 16102

—

==
RIRBEAT, RIRBITXIR,
AT 2

Front Bumper/Brace/Headlight
Cover

6009
PERFUTER: 16101,

16102 only for the following
models: 16101, 16102

-

RRIEIL BRI
Rear bumper, rear bumper
bracket

6010
MEBRTFUTERK: 16201

Only for the following models:
16201

sap Xk

RIGAL (8T, &)

Bumper (front and rear)

6011
REAFUTHER: 16103

Only for the following models:

w

FIRBEAT, ATRBRAT 2R
Front bumper,front bumper
bracket

6012
REAFUTER: 16103

Only for the following models:

-

RREEREITXR

Rear bumper, rear bumper
bracket

6013

HmihEES, RrdE,
HmiE2

Steering Crank arm 1,
Steering Crank arm 2

6014

AEEEE, &)
Front Upper Swing Arms(L/R)

6015

%

ATEEE, &)

Front Lower swing Arms(L/R)

6016

=

ELEEEE, &)
Rear UpperSway Arms(L/R)

6017

=

RTEEE, &)

Rear Lower Sway Arms(L/R)

6018

Cum——n

Cam——

REHLELAT S MBI
Servo tie rod Steering tie rod
Servo mount

6019

&

AEHLEE B o it 5

Battery pressure bar

6020

AR

Ront bellhousing cover

FRIVSERTREEER, BUIWHE)

The actual product and the picture may differ, please prevail in kind!

®



1/16 electric four-wheel drive model car

*E ﬂ E EE 1¢ ( 2 ) Model car accessories diagram (2)

6021

RiE#EE

Rear gearbox cover

6022

l,@

EshER KER

Active gear Large gear

6023

ERBHA

Differential assembly

6024
N
\ i"p

RNEENER

Servo arm cushion set

6025

BRRE, &)
Steering cup(L/R)

6026

N4’

Rear axle seat(L/R)

6027
A““ el g

R A2 )
Shock absorber assembly (2)

6028

MAREHTAN

Front universal drive joint
assembly

6029

e
—

6030
PUEATUTERK: 16101,

16102  Only for the following
models: 16101, 16102

J

6031

REAFATHER: 16101, 16102,
GB1017, 16104, 16105, 16106
Onlyforme following models: 16101,
16102,GB1017,16104,16105,16106

=

6032

8889
9809

HL 4L ] R

Motor mount

Front and rear arm code

R ERHNE RE. REXE BAREH BRI (84 )
Rear axle Rear drive dogbone | Tail fin, tail fin bracket Head-up wheel kit Plastic ball head (8pcs)
6033 6034 6035BL /6035W/6035GY 6036
ERT ERT ERATER
R ER 16103
16201 16101 Car model
For car 16102 wooe /
model Car model 6035GY (RAAHE )
16101, =
16201 16102 msgr\;ywheel
PiEFH A A
e Rs B (—3T ) ] — 3 BA MRk (— 3T ) Mid-drive hexagonal shaft
Tirenassembly (pair) '?iﬁrg%a?‘sgzrr(\blyx(j;);ir) 'I%?re assembly (pair) 4x153.8mm
6038 6039
by k]
i 2.5*40mm (448)
HEED 4*30mm (24R ) Swing arm pin

Steering shaft 4*30mm (2pcs)

2.5*40mm (4pcs)

FRINSERAEFEEER, BUIWAE!

The actual product and the picture may be different, please prevail in kind!

20



1/16 iz

1/16 electric four-wheel drive model car

ﬁi‘lE EE#F (3) Model car accessories diagram (3)

G

L]
2.5%29.5mm (448 )
Swing arm pin

6042

7

k]
2.5*25.5mm(44% )
Swing arm pin

6043

Yy

2.5%14mm (448 )
Swing arm pin

6044

EREAH (44)

RERTUTER: 16101
16102 Only for the following
models: 16101, 16102

O

2.5*29.5mm (4pcs) 2.5*25.5mm (4pcs) 2.5*14mm (4pcs) Metal joiner (4pcs)
b (4 b040 604 5048
R = =
o~ PN S & \m
(oo © O ‘\§>ww
RERHE (44 ) RERR (44 )
8%13*3.5mm 6.35%9.5%3.2mm — kR R HE k@A
Ball bearing (4pcs) Ball bearing (4pcs) ESClreceiver Aluminum motor
8*13*3.5mm 6.359.5*3.2mm (2.4GHz,7.4V) heat sink
6049 6050 6051 6052
EETHRb
7.4V 1300mAh
390 HLE K RE17GH AL Cylindrical li-ion battery 7.4V USBZE B4
390 motor assembly 5-wire 17G steering servo 1300mAh USB charging cable
6053 6054 6055 6056

RERFUTERK: 16103
Only for the following models:
16103

RERFUTERK: 16103
16105, GB1017. 16106
Only for the following models:
16103, 16105, GB1017, 16106

S B s o sE

B8 wiTa BAT4 R4
Remote control Front light set Front light set Top light set
6057 6058 6059 6060
o o e o]®) |

77 77 | aanms

2.6*15mm(84" ) R BRI

ﬁﬂﬁfﬁ(s¢ ) Hexagor?;chrers Shock absc;?beradjustling +FRIRLET)
Metal pins(8pcs) 2.6*15mm(8pcs) fasteners(4pcs) Phillips screwdriver

FRIYSERTREEER, BUIUAE)

The actual product and the picture may be different, please prevail in kind!

21)



1/16 iz

1/16 electric four-wheel drive model car

ﬁﬂ E EE# (4) Model car accessories diagram (4)

6061 6100 6101 6103
mERTATES, s
nly for the following models:
16103 4 4 4 L g g g gl < & & &
seamrmeraaewm | M2E%BE (104) | ERELRZ (104) | BRELRE (101)
™ BM 2.5*6mm PBH2.6*8mm PBH 2.6*10mm
AR T Machine wire round head Self-tapping round head Self-tapping round head
Front light set screws(10pcs) BM 2.5*6mm | screws(10pcs) PBH2.6*8mm | screws(10pcs) PBH 2.6*10mm
6104 6105 6106 6107

/
=
g

424 (104 ) PBH2.6*25mm|

Self-tapping lower half tooth round
head screws(10pcs) PBH 2.6"25mm

4 444 4
4 4 44 4

HLLE KR (104 )
BM2.5*¥*12mm

Machine wire round head
screws(10pcs) BM2.5*12mm

6666
6666

BWHE gL (104 )
2.6*6mm PWB4#8

Self-tapping screws with collar
(10pcs) 2.6*6mm PWB collar 8

6666
6666

BXHEARE (104 )
2.6*6mm PWB46
Self-tapping screws with collar
(10pcs) 2.6*6mm PWB collar 6

6108

6666
86666

BRI IRE (104)
2.3*11mm PWB#'8

Self-tapping screws with collar
(10pcs) 2.3*11mm PWB collar 8

6109

e
(4 4 44

B AMELE (104 )
4*13mm

Self-tapping step screws
(10pcs) 4*13mm

6110

s 4444
44444

BREXRLE (104)
PBH 2.3*6mm

Self-tapping round head screws
(10pcs) PBH 2.3*6mm

6111

s 4444
44444

BB kIRL (104 )
PBH 2*10mm

Self-tapping countersunk head
screws(10pcs) PBH 2*10mm

6112

sl
s s s

Bk igL (104 )
KBH 2*12mm

Self-tapping countersunk head
screws(10pcs) KBH 2*12mm

6130
WEATLUTERR: 16104

Only for the following models:
16104

7T

FRYHE (1. F)

Body pillars (front and rear)

6131
WEATLUFERR: 16104

Only for the following models:

16104

RIRIGAT, AIRMBATIR
Front bumper,front bumper
bracket

6132
RERFUTER: 16104

Only for the following models:

16104

RRE, RREMIR
Rear bumper, rear bumper
bracket

RERTFUTER: 16104
Only for the following models:
16104

AR

Rear lamp holder

b 4

PEATFUTEMR: 16104
Only for the following models:
16104 N

LIE2d)

Front fog lamp

RERTUTER: 16104
Only for the following models:
16104

o——
o—

HIRRAT
Front light

RERTUTER: 16104
Only for the following models:
16104

% #

BRI
Rear tail light

FRINSERTREEER, BUIWAE)

The actual product and the picture may be different, please prevail in kind!

[22)

~



1/16 iz

1/16 electric four-whex ‘e model car

ﬁﬂiﬁﬂ{# (5) Model car accessories

WEATFUTESR: 16103 | REAFUTER: 16105 |EATFUTER: 16105 |mEmFHUTFES: 16105
16104, 16105. GB1017. GB1017 GB1017. 16106 GB1017. 16106
16106 Only for the Only for the Onlyforihe

Only for the following following folloywing

following models: models: models: models:

16103, 16104 16105, 16105, : 16105,

16105, GB1017, GB1017 GB1017 GB1017,

16106 = 16106 16106

FRIHE a s n

SRBRAE (—3F) (Fi. &) AR MREIIER | ERpn, BRGNS
: ) ko Front bumper,frontbumper | Rear bumper, rear bumper
Tire assembly (pair) Body pillars (front and rear) | bracket bracket
REATFUTERK: 16105 |REATUTERR: 16105 |NEAFUTHER: 16104 | EAFUTENK: 16103
GB1017 16106, GB1017 16105, 16106, GB1017 16104, 16105, 16106,
Only for the following models: | Only for the following models: | Only for the following models: GB1017

16105, GB1017 16105, 16106, 16105, 16106, GB1017 Only for the

GB1017 following models:
16103, 16104,
16105, 16106,
HO, N GB1017

FIRRAT BT RAEGBME (—31)
Frontlight Rear top light Terminal interface Tire assembly (pair)

RERFUTER: 16106 |REAFUTESR: 16106
Only for the following models: | Only for the following models:
16106

16106
$%§&W 5O?©
(1. &) Bk

Body pillars (front and rear) Front light

16201 ERER 16101 ERER
16201 CAR BODY 16101 CAR BODY

16102 ERER
16102 CAR BODY

16103 ERER
16103 CAR BODY

6210 (%) 6210 (Purple) 6230 () 6230 (Grey)
6200 (£#5) 6200 Green) | 6211 (H ) 6211 (Orange) ll 6220 () 6220 Green) | 6231 (B18) 6231 White)
6201 (F ) 6201 (Yelow) f] 6212 (HE) 6212 (Blue) 6221 (418) 6221 (Red) 6232 (% &) 6232 (Orange;

04 ERE 05/GB1017 £% % 16106 &
16104 CAR BODY 16105/GB1017 CAR BODY 16106 CAR BODY

6400 (4
6400(F!ed)ﬁ) 6410 (LLf8) 6410 (Red)

i 3 6420 (LLf8) 6420 (Red)
6401 (b 6411 () 6411 (blue)

6401 (D‘é;e?y%ll)ow) 6412(#8 ) 6412(Orange) fJ| 6421(2 ) 6421 (Black)
FRINSERTEFEES, EUZTHAE)

The actual product and the picture may be different, please prevail in kind!

23]



